Mizuho Bank Opens Park Avenue Branch

Mizuho Bank, Ltd. (Mizuho Bank; Nobuhide Hayashi, President and CEO) opened its second branch in New York, N.Y. on December 7, 2015. Located at the 320 Park Avenue headquarters of Mizuho Securities USA Inc. (John Koudounis, President and CEO), the new branch will accelerate cooperation among Mizuho banking and securities entities in the Americas for a more integrated product offering for clients.

Opening the new branch will allow the syndicated finance origination and distribution business to operate in closer coordination with Mizuho's extended capital markets platform in the Americas, with both local and international clients benefitting from a stronger mix of financing solutions and increased sales and trading capabilities.

Mizuho is advancing its strategy of group cooperation among banking, trust banking and securities by leveraging the entire Mizuho product platform to meet customer needs.

<Overview of the Park Avenue Branch >

Name	Mizuho Bank, Ltd. Park Avenue Branch
Address	320 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10022, USA
Contact	Tel: +1-212-282-3000

<Mizuho Bank Network in the United States >

New York Branch, Park Avenue Branch, Los Angeles Branch, Chicago Branch, Atlanta Representative Office, Houston Representative Office, San Francisco Representative Office